## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Placement/ Promotion of Mr. Basharat Yaseen Qureshi, Mine Surveyor, Geology and Mining Department as I/c Assistant Mining Engineer.

**Ref.No.** 482/C-Adm/DGM/Prop-AME/2021-22/2823 dated: 04-03-2022 received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

## Government Order No: 08-MNG of 2022 Dated: 11.04.2022

Pending DPC/ PSC, sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of Mr. Basharat Yaseen Qureshi, Mine Surveyor, Geology and Mining Department as I/c Assistant Mining Engineer, in his own pay and grade, with charge allowance as admissible under rules for a period of 06 months or till the available vacancy in J&K Geology and Mining (Gazetted) Service is filled up, on regular basis on the recommendations of DPC/PSC.

The above arrangement shall be purely on temporary basis and shall not, confer any preferential right upon the officer for consideration of promotion as Assistant Mining Engineer, as and when the same is considered on regular basis. This shall also be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending consideration before any Competent Court(s) of Law.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(Ashok Kumar Parmar) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated: 11.04.2022

No: GM-MNG/61/2022-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- Pirector, Coolegy and Amarg, Coolegy and Amarg, Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 4. Concerned officer.
- 5. In charge Website, Mining Department.
- 6. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

nog mn. 11.04.2022

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government